

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 925/2020

DHANALAKSHMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 198448/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Manoj Selvaraj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Pani, S.C.V., Adv.
M/S. Vimalpani & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Manoj Selvaraj, appearing on behalf of M/S. Vimalpani & Co., Advocate-on-record submits that they have duly filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 on 24.9.2021. Registry is directed to verify such filing and update the records.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as final opportunity, to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.1.

List on 28.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar