

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 925/2020

DHANALAKSHMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sayma Feroz, Adv.
Ms. Rumani Datta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

M/S. Vimalpani & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar