

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 925/2020

DHANALAKSHMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198448/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

01.08.2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
Mr. PIJUSH KANTI ROY, SENIOR ADVOCATE
Ms. APARNA JHA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sayama Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.k.singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

M/S. Vimalpani & Co., AOR
Mr. S C V Vimalpani, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)